
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product GNAW Happy Birthday Milk Chocolate Bar - Balloon Wrap 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, Unit 6, 55-59 Whiffler Road, Whiffler Road Industrial Estate, 

Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 2AW
Supplier Name and Address Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, Unit 6, 55-59 Whiffler Road, Whiffler Road Industrial Estate, 

Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 2AW
Ingredients Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA

Lecithin), Natural Flavouring (vanilla). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36%
min, MILK solids 23% min. For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions 14°c to 22°c. Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2333

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 53.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 560

of which saturates 21.4

of which sugars 52.2

Protein 6.9

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Loaf with Gold Star and Gold Star Sprinkles 

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), 
Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate 
Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa 
Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA 
Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star 
Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: 
Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: 
Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], 
Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star 
Decoration (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, 
Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once open please consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1654

Fat 18

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 395

of which saturates 7.2

of which sugars 32

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Mighty Fine Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address Shoebury confectionery, 18 Terminal Cl, Shoeburyness, Southend-on-Sea, 

southend, essex, uk, SS3 9BN

Supplier Name and Address Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, United Kingdom, 
PO13 0EQ

Ingredients Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; Milk Chocolate (39%) - Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK
Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin united kingdom

Storage Instructions cool place

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1843

Fat 11.3

Carbohydrate 81.9

Fibre 0.9

Energy (kcal) 437

of which saturates 6.9

of which sugars 61.3

Protein 2.4

Salt 0.39

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Great British Cellar Happy Beer-thday Golden Premium Ale  500ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cottage Delight, Brooklands way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United 
Kingdom, ST13 7QF

Supplier Name and Address Cottage Delight, Brooklands way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United 
Kingdom, ST13 7QF

Ingredients Not applicable for alcohol. Contains BARLEY and WHEAT

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Made in Great Britain

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Dormen Salted Peanuts  50g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court Elgin Industrial Estate, Elgin 
Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Supplier Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court Elgin Industrial Estate, Elgin 
Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Ingredients PEANUTS (96%), rapeseed oil, salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat     Milk   Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use None

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2491

Fat 53

Carbohydrate 7.1

Fibre 6

Energy (kcal) 602

of which saturates 9.5

of which sugars 3.8

Protein 25

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Brown Bag Crisps Sea Salt & Malt Vinegar  40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Burts Snacks, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, 
PL6 7BP

Supplier Name and Address Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, 
Shepperton, Surrey, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS

Ingredients Potatoes, rapeseed oil, seasoning (8%) (salt, lactose (MILK), British dried malt
vinegar, sugar, sea salt, acid:citric acid, acidity regulator:malic acid, yeast extract, 
dried balsamic vinegar)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin GB

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Open and enjoy!

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2055

Fat 26.5

Carbohydrate 58.3

Fibre 2.3

Energy (kcal) 491

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 3.1

Protein 4.8

Salt 3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Joe & Seph's Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites  27g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Supplier Name and Address Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, 
Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn 
(27%) {Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once open Consume within 5 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2208

Fat 32

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 3.3

Energy (kcal) 528

of which saturates 19

of which sugars 48

Protein 6

Salt 0.77

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Candy Bean Shortbread Biscuit in Bag with Blue ribbon

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell and Franks, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell and Franks, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), 
Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour, Chocolate Coated in a 
Crisp Candy Shell [Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 
WHEAT Flour, Starch, Butter Oil (MILK), Whey Powder Product (MILK), Rice Starch, 
Emulsifier: Lecithins, Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Spirulina 
Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Arabic Gum, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), 
Vegetable and Juice Concentrates (Safflower, Radish, Grape, Blackcurrant, Lemon, 
Red Beet), Extracts (of Carthamus, Malt from BARLEY, Algae Concentrate)].

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2242

Fat 30

Carbohydrate 62

Fibre 1.5

Energy (kcal) 537

of which saturates 19

of which sugars 22

Protein 3.9

Salt 0.63

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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